Contents
Profile series
Micropulse
Transducers
General
data
Analog
interface

Transducers
P.5
Ordering example:▼
▼
potential-free up to 4500 mm
General
data
Analog
interface
Digital
pulse
interface
SSI
interface
CANopen
interface
DeviceNet
interface
PROFIBUS-DP
interface
Magnets
floating
Magnets
captive,
control arm
BTLP
BKS
Page BKS.3
Please enter code for output
signal and nominal stroke
length in ordering code.
Preferred models interface
A11 and E10
BTL5-A11-M_ _ _ _-P-S 32
BTL5-E10-M_ _ _ _-P-S 32
highlighted in blue are
available from stock.
≤ 4 µm
System resolution/min. 2 µm
fSTANDARD = 1 kHz
±100 µm up to 500 mm nominal stroke
±0.02 % 500... max. nominal stroke
[150 µV/°C + (5 ppm/°C × P × U/L)] × ∆T
[0.6 µA/°C + (10 ppm/°C × P × I/L)] × ∆T
20...28 V DC
≤ 150 mA
yes
Transzorb protection diodes
500 V DC (ground to housing)
–40...+85 °C
–40...+100 °C
Standard
nominal strokes [mm]
0050, 0100, 0130, 0150, 0175, 0200,
0225, 0250, 0300, 0350, 0360, 0400,
0450, 0500, 0550, 0600, 0650, 0700,
0750, 0800, 0850, 0900, 0950, 1000,
1100, 1200, 1250, 1300, 1400, 1500,
1600, 1700, 1750, 1800, 1900, 2000,
2250, 2500, 2750, 3000, 3250, 3500,
3550, 3750, 4000, 4250, 4500
S 32 Connector
KA02 PUR cable 2 m
KA05 PUR cable 5 m
KA10 PUR cable 10 m
KA15 PUR cable 15 m
Connection type

highlighted in blue are available
from stock.
Ordering example:
BTL5-P1-M_ _ _ _-P-_ _ _ _
Standard
nominal strokes [mm]
▼
Included:
– Transducer
– Mounting feet with isolation washers
and screws
– Short user's guide
Please order separately:
Magnets starting page P.16
Connectors starting page BKS.3
▼
General
data
Analog
interface
Digital
pulse
interface
SSI
interface
CANopen
interface
DeviceNet
interface
PROFIBUS-DP
interface
Magnets
floating
Magnets
captive,
control arm
noise-immune up to 500 m
BTLP
BKS
Page BKS.3
BTA
Page BTA.3
BTL5 Profile
Pulse P
Pulse P
BTL5-P1-M_ _ _ _-P-_ _ _ _
BTL5-P1-M...
 INIT
 START/STOP
INIT
START/STOP
GND
+24 V DC
(GND)
processing-dependent
2 µm or ±1 digit depending on processing electronics
≤ 2 µm
≤ 4 µm
3 kHz...500 Hz depending on nominal stroke
±100 µm up to 500 mm nominal stroke
±0.02 % 500...5000 mm nominal stroke
(6 µm + 5 ppm × L) /°C
20...28 V DC
≤ 90 mA
–40...+85 °C
–40...+100 °C

6 Binary code rising (25 bits)
7 Gray code rising (25 bits)
Ordering example:
BTL5-S1_ _-M_ _ _ _-P-_ _ _ _
Coding
1 1 µm
2 5 µm
3 10 µm
4 20 µm
5 40 µm
6 100 µm
7 2 µm
System
resolution
Standard
nominal strokes [mm]
S 32 Connector
KA02 PUR cable 2 m
KA05 PUR cable 5 m
KA10 PUR cable 10 m
KA15 PUR cable 15 m
Ordering code for SSI interface with synchronization to clock
(dynamic control applications) insert the letter B!
BTL5-S1_ _B-M_ _ _ _-P-_ _ _ _
CANopen interface
Profile series
Micropulse
Transducers
P.10
CANopen interface
Based on CAN
(ISO/IEC 7498 and
DIN ISO 11898), CANopen
provides a Layer-7
implementation for industrial
CAN networks. The serial
data protocol of the CAN
specification is defined
according to the producer-
consumer principle as
opposed to most other
fieldbus protocols. This
eliminates target addressing
of the process data. Each
bus station decides for itself
how the received data are
processed.
The CANopen interface of
the Micropulse transducer is
compatible with CANopen
conforming with CiA Stan-
dard DS301 Rev. 3.0, and
with CAL and Layer 2 CAN
networks.
CAN-BUS features
– Line topology, star
structure also possible
using repeaters
– Cost-effective 2-wire
cabling
– Fast response times, high
data integrity using CRC,
hamming distance of 6
– 1 Mbps at cable lengths
< 25 m
– Number of stations
protocol-limited to 127
– Using multiple magnets:
A minimum spacing
of > 65 mm must be
maintained.